
Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati 
भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान गतरुपगत 

Venkatgiri Road, Yerpedu - 517 619, A.P. 

वेंकटगिरी रोड, येरपेडु - 517 619, ए.पी       

             
Tender No. IITT/EU/2023-24/17/Corri-III          Date: 06-12-2023. 

 

CORRIGENDUM – III 

 

Sub: Corrigendum for the supply and installation of Laboratory furniture-II 

 

Ref: (1) Tender ref no: IITT/EU/2023-24/17 dated: 30.10.2023 

        (2) Addendum/Corrigendum-I ref no: IITT/EU/2023-24/17/Corri-I dated: 23-11-2023 

        (3) Addendum/Corrigendum-II ref no: IITT/EU/2023-24/17/Corri-II dated: 05-12-2023 

 

With reference to the Tender No. IITT/EU/2023-24/17 dated: 30.10.2023for Supply and Installation 

of Laboratory Furniture – II, the competent authority is pleased to issue the following further 

addendum / corrigendum.  This should be read along with the other terms & conditions as already 

published in the CPP & website. 

1. Critical Dates of Tender:  

 

S. 
No.  

Details In the place of To be read as 

1 
Bid submission close date 
& time 

04-12-2023 15.00 hrs 14-12-2023 15.00 hrs 

2 Closing date  04-12-2023 15.00 hrs 14-12-2023 15.00 hrs 

3 Opening of Technical bids 05-10-2023 15.00 hrs 15-12-2023 15.00 hrs 

 
2. Technical Specifications  

S.NO. TENDER SPECIFICATIONS TO BE READ AS  

1. Page no. 2 of 89:  
List of Furniture – “Airflow 
Monitor VAV System” 

Constant Air Volume system 
(CAV) 



2. Page no. 13 of 89:  
Point G. Integration – “Fume hood 
exhaust needs to be integrated 
with the supply of 
conditioned/fresh air required, 
balancing of air and testing, 
demonstration and commissioning 
complete as per site conditions and 
as per direction of Engineer in 
charge. The quoted rates as per 
BOQ items shall include the 
integration and nothing extra shall 
be payable for the same”. 

As mentioned in the tender 
specifications, Constant Air 
Volume system for the fume 
hoods should be quoted as per 
the BOQ. HVAC is not included in 
the tender.  

3. Page no. 47 of 89:  
Biosafety Cabinet – Approved 
Make List of biosafety cabinet.  

The Suggested make list for 
Quality Maintenance for the 
biosafety cabinet:  
ESCO/LABCONCO/Equivalent 
quality make. 

4. Page no. 49 of 89:  
Doubel wall Ductless Fume hood – 
Approved Make list of Ductless 
Fume hood 

Suggested Make list for Quality 
Maintenance for the Ductless 
fume hoods:  
TOP AIR SYSTEMS/AIR CLEAN 
SYSTEM/ERLAB/ESCO 
SCIENTIFIC/Equivalent Quality 
make. 

5. Page no. 60 of 89:  
Point 1- “SEFA 3 – Scientific 
Equipment and Furniture 
Association for work surface”.  

SEFA 3 is not applicable for the 
granite top surfaces. Therefore, 
vendors are relaxed to produce 
the certification for SEFA 3.  

 

Page no. 55 of 89: To be read as.  

Suggested Make List for Quality Maintenance 
1. Fume Hood 

S.No.  Item Suggested Make List for Quality 
Maintenance 

1. Fume hood Waldner/Kotterman/Equivalent Quality 

2. Fume hood Valves Water saver/Broen/Equivalent Quality 



3. Air Flow Monitor TEL, UK/Equivalent Quality 

4. Work Surface – Fume hood  Granite 

5. Fume hood Base Cabinet Waldner/Kotterman/Equivalent Quality 

6. PP Sink  Indigenous/Equivalent Quality 

7. Electrical/Data/Voice Sockets Northwest/MK/Equivalent Quality 

 

2. Furniture 

S. No. Item  Suggested Make List for Quality 

Maintenance 

1. Furniture Waldner/Kotterman/Equivalent Quality 

2. Work Surface – Benches 18/19 mm Thick Jet-Black Granite 

3. PP Sink  Indigenous/Equivalent Quality 

4. Water Tap  Water Saver/Broen/Equivalent Quality 

5. Bench Mounted Valves  Water Saver/Broen/Equivalent Quality 

6. Spot Extractor  Fumex/Equivalent Quality 

7. Eye Wash  Guardin/Broen/Equivalent Quality 

8. Electrical/Data/Voice Sockets  Northwest/MK/Equivalent Quality 

 

3. Exhaust 

S.No. Item  Suggested Make for Quality Maintenance 

1. Blower  Colasit/Plastifier/Equivalent Quality 

2. Blower Motor  ABB/CG/Equivalent Quality 

3. Wet Scrubber  Corrosion Control/Airflow tech/FED/Equivalent 

Quality 

4. PP Sheets for exhaust 

ducting  

Mandhani/Dugar/Khanna/Simona/beck/Equivalent 

Quality 

5. Isophthalic resin  Mechemco/Kaysnth/Orsyn/Simona/Crest 

composite/Equivalent Quality 

 
The last date for submission of quotations (two bids) against our tender is extended to 15-12-

2023 up to 03.00 p.m. 

 

All other terms and conditions of the tender document will remain the same. 

   
 

           Sd/- 
        Assistant Registrar 

 
 
 


